# **Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Home-Prosecution**

. . . . .

No. Home (Pros) B (6)5/2008-Part Dated, Shimla-171002, the <u>5<sup>th</sup></u> October, 2011.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfer of Sh. Nitin Sharma, Assistant District Attorney O/O District Attorney, Una, Distt. Una to O/O District Attorney, Mandi, Distt. Mandi against vacant post without TTA, in public interest with immediate effect.

By order,

Principal Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above. Dated Shimla-171002, the <u>5<sup>th</sup></u> October, 2011.

#### **Copy for information and necessary action :-**

- 1. The Director of Prosecution, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9.
- 2. The Distt. & Session Judge, Una/Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Una/Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Deputy Controller, Printing and Stationery Department, Shimla-5 for Publication in Rajpatra.
- 5. The District Attorney, Una, Distt. Una/Mandi, Distt. Mandi.
- 6. The Officers concerned.
- 7. Personal file of the officers concerned.
- 8. Guard file.

Deputy Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

• • • • •

## **Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Home-Prosecution**

• • • • •

No. Home (Pros) B (6)1/08-L Dated, Shimla-171002, the **14**<sup>th</sup> October, 2011.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfer of the following Assistant District Attorney's of Prosecution Department, in public interest with immediate effect:-

Sr. No.	Name of officer/	From	То
	Designation		
1.	Sh. Devender Chandel	Poanta Sahib, Distt.	O/O DA, Solan, Distt.
		Sirmaur	Solan.(Without TTA)
2.	Sh. Rajinder Sharma	O/O, DA, Solan	Poanta Sahib, Distt.
	-		Sirmaur.(Without TTA)

By order,

Principal Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above. Dated Shimla-171002, the <u>14<sup>th</sup></u> October, 2011.

### **Copy for information and necessary action :-**

- 1. The Director of Prosecution, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9.
- 2. The Distt. & Session Judge, Solan/Sirmaur at Nahan, Himachal Pradesh.
- The Deputy Commissioner, Solan/Sirmaur at Nahan, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Deputy Controller, Printing and Stationery Department, Shimla-5 for Publication in Rajpatra.
- 5. The District Attorney, Solan/Sirmaur at Nahan, Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. The Officers concerned.
- 7. Personal file of the officers concerned.
- 8. Guard file.

Deputy Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

• • • • •